GOLDCLIFF RESOURCE CORPORATION, Suite 920- 470 Granville Street, Vancouver, BC, Canada V6C 1V5 TF: 1-866-769-4802 TL: 604-685-5685 FX: 604-261-8994 EM: info@goldcliff.ca WWW: www.goldcliff.com Stock Symbol: GCN.TSX-V

NEWS RELEASE August 28, 2006

## PANORAMA RIDGE TRENCHING AND DRILLING IN PROGRESS

(Vancouver, Canada), Leonard W. Saleken, President of Goldcliff Resource Corporation (GCN.TSXV), announces that trenching and drilling are underway on the Company's 100% owned Panorama Ridge gold property near Hedley, B.C. Several trenches have been excavated and sampled at the York-Viking, Nordic, Spar, Tower and Thor gold zones. The core drilling commenced on the Spar showing and has moved over to the Nordic high-grade gold zone after completing 300 metres in two holes. At the Nordic zone, eight holes are planned for a total of 600 metres. Drilling is scheduled for the York-Viking – the main gold zone -- and the Tower showing. A total of 2,500 metres of core drilling is planed.

The drilling and the trenching programs are key parts of a continuous process that is serving to enhance Panorama Ridge's gold potential. With several gold prospect identified over a large area, the previous exploration has focused on the Nordic and York-Viking gold zones with great success. This year, the Company expanded the exploration work to include the Spar, Tower, Thor and Skar. Preliminary exploration consisting of grid soil sampling has been conducted on the Skar showing.

The trenching program has been successful in following the extensions of surface mineralization. Numerous trenches have been excavated at all the zones. The York-Viking zone and the area between the York-Viking and Nordic zones, an area some 300 metres long (NE-SW direction), has been completed. The completed trenches have been sampled and the samples are in for assay.

The drilling program has been planed to include a series of exploration holes and section-drilling. The exploration holes are planned for the Spar and Tower showings. The section-drilling is planed for the York-Viking and Nordic zones.

Leonard W. Saleken, PGeo, is the qualified person as defined by National Instrument 43-101 who supervised the preparation and verification of the technical information in this release.

## **GOLDCLIFF RESOURCE CORPORATION**

Per: *"Leonard W. Saleken"*Leonard W. Saleken, PGeo
President

The TSX Venture Exchange has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or the accuracy of this news release, gcnnews2614.

## FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

or

GOLDCLIFF RESOURCE CORPORATION Leonard W. Saleken Toll Free: 1-866-769-4802 Info@goldcliff.com CONTACT FINANCIAL CORPORATION
Kirk Gamley (kirk@contactfinancial.com)
Kris Kottmeier (kris@contactfinancial.com)

Tel: 604-678-7422